

BRAMFORD PARISH COUNCIL



Bramford Parish Council, The Parish Room, Ship Lane, Bramford, Suffolk, IP8 4AN Clerk: Jane Every. Tel: 01473 852464 e-mail: clerk@bramfordparishcouncil.gov.uk

BRAMFORD PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Councillors of BRAMFORD PARISH COUNCIL are summoned to attend the Parish Council meeting, to be held on Monday 19th August 2024 commencing at 7.00pm at the Loraine Victory Hall, Ship Lane, to transact the business as set out in the agenda below:

Public Attendance Members of the public and press are welcome to join the meeting. The Council, members of the public and press may record/film/photograph or broadcast this meeting when the public and press are not lawfully excluded. Anyone who wishes to do so must speak with the Clerk 24 hours prior to the meeting. The minutes will be published on the website and all public documents associated with this agenda will be available. Members of the public will be invited to give their views/questions to the Parish Council on agenda issues or raise issues for consideration or including at future meetings.

AGENDA

1.	To receive and consider apologies for absences
2.	To receive members declarations of pecuniary and non-pecuniary interest.
3.	To consider any requests for dispensations received
4.	To note the minutes of the Parish Council meeting of 15 th July 2024 and to agree that delegated authority be given to the Chair to sign the minutes outside of the meeting.
5	Public Forum: Councillors to receive questions from the public with regards to items on the agenda.
6.	To discuss residents in Leggett Drive regarding sewage overflow in open drain.
7.	To receive reports from :
8.	Finance: All relevant papers provided: 1. To approve the Aug 2024 finance reports and agree that delegated authority be given to the Chairman to sign these outside of the meeting:
	Bank Reconciliation To approve August payments schedule.

Please note that after the BPC meeting we will have an open forum to discuss the PIIP (Parish Infrastructure Investment Plan) with the residents of Bramford Village.